# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tu Fa LAI	03/09/2011
Chia Ping CHAN	03/09/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PREOPTIX (JIANGSU) CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 35, Hua Yang North Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone	
Internal Address:	Zhen Jiang	
City:	Jiang Su	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3 Tung Yuan Road,	
Internal Address:	Chungli Industrial Park	
City:	Taoyuan Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13071933	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-621-7140 Phone: Email: mcp@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026024 FRAME: 0534

501480567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5528/0147PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026024 FRAME: 0535

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas, I/We, Tu Fa LAI and Chia Ping CHAN of Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as applicant,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in APERTURE ADJUSTING DEVICE
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March 9, 2011, and
Whereas, (1) PREOPTIX (JIANGSU) CO. LTD. (2) DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. of (1) Jiang Su, P. R. China (2)
Taiwan, R.O.C. here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is (1) No. 35, Hua Yang North
Road, Jurong Economic Development Zone, Zhen Jiang, Jiang Su, P. R. China (2) 3 Tung Yuan Road,
Chungli Industrial Park, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do
sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United
States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted
therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and
interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms

MOIDNOLUS
DEIX-02607US

Docket Number (Optional): ----.

5528/0147PUS1 ·

Executed this		, 20
at	Tu Fa Cai Tu Fa LAI Chia ping CHAN Chia Ping CHAN	ع ال ع . 9 Signature کال کی ال کا
State of	Printed Name/Re	gistration No., if applicable
County of		
Before me personally appeared said acknowledged the foregoing instruments, 20	nt to be his free act and deed thi	
Seal		

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms

PATENT REEL: 026024 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 03/25/2011